

#### MEMORANDUM

FOR : MARK A. VILLAR Secretary This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 28 May 2018 of **DPWH Region III Director ANTONIO V. MOLANO, JR.**, endorsing the request of **District Engineer GREGORIO D. AUDEA, JR.**, Pampanga 2<sup>nd</sup> District Engineering Office, for the approval of the **Modification** of the project under FY 2018 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

	per GAA/Origina			As Modified	***
<u>.</u>		Project D	escription		<u> </u>
UACS No. 3001162 Project ID: P00253				······································	
Improvement of Val Projects Concreting of Road, Sasmuan, Pampanga	ion / Repair / rious Infrastructure Sitio Remedios, B	Rehabilitation / e including Local	LOCAL PROGRAM Roads - Construct Improvement of Vi Projects Concreting of Road	tion / Repair / arious Infrastructu , Sitio Remedios,	/ Rehabilitation are including Loca
Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
CW1- Construction of Concrete Road / 2.280 Jane-km	₽ 4.298M/ Iane-km	₽ 9.800M	CW1- Construction of Concrete Road / 1.44 lane-km	₽ 6.806M/ lane-km	₽ 9.800M
EAO	-	₽ 200.00T	EAO	-	₽ 200.00T
2,10					

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

DIMAS S. SOGUILON

Undersecretary for Regional Operations Regions I. JI, III, IV-A, V & CAR

# APPROVEDY DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

2.4 mksa/AVS/ERP/DSS



Department of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary



#### MEMORANDUM

FOR	:	MARK A. VILLAR
		Secretary
		This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 28 May 2018 of **DPWH Region III Director ANTONIO V. MOLANO, JR.**, endorsing the request of **District Engineer GREGORIO D. AUDEA, JR.**, Pampanga 2<sup>nd</sup> District Engineering Office, for the approval of the **Modification** of the project under FY 2018 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

<b>AS</b>	per GAA/Original	1996 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 -	)escription	As Modified	<u></u>
UACS No. 3201011 Project ID: P0022					· · · ·
OO2: Protect Lives a Flood Management F of Flood Mitigation St	Program - Construct tructures and Drain	ion/ Maintenance age Systems -	Flood Management of Flood Mitigation S	and Properties Again Program - Construct Structures and Drain pe Protection along S	ion/ Maintenanc age Systems -
Construction of Slope Guagua, Pampanga	e Protection along S	ita. Ursula Creek,			
Guagua, Pampanga Type of Work/	Unit Cost	Allocation	Guagua, Pampanga Type of Work/		Estimated
Guagua, Pampanga	T		Guagua, Pampanga	·	
Guagua, Pampanga Type of Work/ Physical Target CW1- Construction of Flood Mitigation Structure/	Unit Cost	Allocation	Guagua, Pampanga Type of Work/ Physical Target CW1- Construction of Flood Mitigation Structure/	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

DIMAS S **O**GUILON Undersecretary for Regional Operations Regions I, II, III, IV-A, V & CAR

APPROVED DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

2.4 mksa/AVS/ERP/DSS



Department of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary



May 23, 2018

#### MEMORANDUM

FOR ; MARK A. VILLAR Secretary This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 16 May 2018 of **DPWH Region III Director ANTONIO V. MOLANO, JR.,** endorsing the request of **District Engineer GREGORIO D. AUDEA JR., Pampanga 2nd DEO,** for the **modification** of the project under CY 2018 GAA, to wit;

As per	GAA/Original		As	Modified	
······································		Project i	Description		
UACS No. 31020910 Project ID: P0020158 OO1: Ensure Safe and R Network Development Improvement - Tertiary Sn Fernando - Lubao R K0083+542 - K0083+85	BILZ eliable National Program - ( Roads d - K0083+153	Off-Carriageway	OO1: Ensure Safe and R Network Development Improvement - Tertiary Sn Fernando - Lubao R K0083+538.20 - K00 K0084+188.60 - K00 K0084+713.60 - K08	Program - ( Roads d - K0083+153 - <b>84+160, 84+703.90,</b>	Off-Carriagewa
Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation
CW1 Off-Carriageway Improvement: Shoulder Paving/Construction / 4,940.00 sq.m	₽ 7.935T /sq.m	<del>P</del> 39.20M	CW1 Off-Carriageway Improvement: Shoulder Paving/Construction / 9,114.24 sq.m	₽ 4.301T /sq.m	₽ 39.20M
EAO	-	₽ 800.00T	EAO	-	₽ 800.00T
	Total:	# 40.00M	×	Total:	# 40.00M

Approved Program or works based on survey and neid condition.
 The project stationing was changed to exclude the existing bridges (stations), and inclusion of other sections to maximized the utilization of allotted funds.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

DIMAS 5. SC GUILON Undersecretary for Regional Operations Regions I, II, III, IV-A, V & CAR

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

RAPA Senior Undersecretary Officer-In-Charge

entment of Public Works and Highweys Office of the Secretary

. ....

2.4 LDM/AVS/ERP/DSS



# MEMORANDUM

FOR	:	MARK A. VILLAR
		Secretary
		This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 30 May 2018 of **DPWH Region III Director ANTONIO V. MOLANO, JR.** endorsing the request of **District Engineer GREGORIO D. AUDEA, JR., Pampanga 2<sup>nd</sup> District Engineering Office**, for the approval of the **Modification** of the project under FY 2018 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

	per GAA/Original		the second se	As per Modified	<u> </u>	
		Project	Description			
UACS No. 3001162 Project ID: P0025						
LOCAL PROGRAM - L Roads - Construction Improvement of Varie Projects Concreting of Road, 1 Lubao, Pampanga	/ Repair / Rehabilita ous Infrastructure in	tion / duding Local 🏒	Construction / Repa Various Infrastructu	Local Roads and Brid ir / Rehabilitation / I re including Local Pr Purok 6 to Purok 7,	impro oject	wement of s
Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Es	timated Cost
CW1 - Construction of Concrete Road/ 2.28 lane-km	# 4.29825 M/ lane-km	₱ 9.800 M	CW1 - Construction of Concrete Road/ <b>1.698</b> lane-km	<b>P 5.77150</b> M/ lane-km	P	9,800 M
EAO	-	₱ 200.0 T	EAO		P	200.0 T
	Total	₱ 10.0 M		Total	P	10.0 M

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.



APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MARK A VILLAR Secretary

2.4 aap/AVS/ERP/DSS



Department of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary UNIN NUMBER OF THE Secretary WINSG02392



### MEMORANDUM

FOR : MARK A. VILLAR Secretary This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated May 31, 2018 of Regional Director **ANTONIO V**. **MOLANO**, **JR.**, **DPWH-Region III**, endorsing the request of District Engineer **GREGORIO D**. **AUDEA**, **Pampanga 2<sup>nd</sup> DEO** for the **modification** of project under the FY 2018 GAA, to wit:

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
······································		Project D	escription		
UACS No. 3001082 Project ID: P0025 LOCAL PROGRAM - - Drainage / Protect Repair / Rehabilitatio Infrastructure includi Construction of Line Porac, Pampanga	7475LZ Flood Control a ion Works - Co n / Improveme ing Local Projec	onstruction / nt of Various ts	LOCAL PROGRAM - - Drainage / Protec Repair / Rehabilit Various Infrastructur Construction of Lin Porac, Pampanga	tion Works - C tation / Impl re including Loc	Construction / rovement of cal Projects
Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
CW1-Construction of Drainage Structure/ 1.144 lm	₱ 4.28M /Im	₱ 4.90M	CW1-Construction of Drainage Structure/ 590 Im	<b>P 8,305.08</b> / lm	₱ 4.90M
EAO	-	₱ 100.00T	EAO	-	₱ 100.00T
	Total:	₽ 5.00M		Total:	₱ 5.00M

 Increase in physical target, from 1.144 Im as reflected in the FY 2018 GAA to 590 Im, is due to the maximizing of the utilization of funds since the allotted amount is more than enough to complete the 1.144 Im physical target.

 The derived unit cost is based on approved POW and DUPA with reference to current CMPD.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

DIMAS S. SOGDILON, CESO II

Undersecretary for Regional Operations Regions I, IL /III, IV-A, V & CAR

APPROVEDIDISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

\_\_\_\_

enior Widersecretary Aftres.in.Charne



## MEMORANDUM

# FOR : MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 28 May 2018 of **DPWH Region III Director ANTONIO V. MOLANO, JR.,** endorsing the request of **District Engineer GREGORIO D. AUDEA, JR.,** Pampanga 2<sup>nd</sup> District Engineering Office, for the approval of the **Modification** of the project under FY 2018 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

As	per GAA/Original			As Modified	· · · ·
		Project D	escription		
UACS No. 3001162 Project ID: P00254					
LOCAL PROGRAM - Roads - Construct Improvement of Va Projects	ion / Repair /	Rehabilitation /	LOCAL PROGRAM - Roads - Construct Improvement of Va Projects	tion / Repair /	Rehabilitation
	Purok 6, Brgy. Sa	an Pablo, Lubao,	Loncreting of Road	, Purok 6, Brgy.	San Pablo, Lubac
Pampanga Type of Work/	Purok 6, Brgy. Sa Unit Cost	Allocation	Concreting of Road Pampanga Type of Work/ Physical Target	, Purok 6, Brgy. Unit Cost	
Pampanga			Pampanga Type of Work/		
Pampanga Type of Work/ Physical Target CW1- Construction of Concrete Road /	Unit Cost ₽ 4.283M/	Allocation	Pampanga Type of Work/ Physical Target CW1- Construction of Concrete Road /	Unit Cost # 3.356M/	Estimated Cost

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

SOGUILON **DIMAS S** 

Undersecretary for Regional Operations Regions I II, III, IV-A, V & CAR

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

2.4 mksa/AVS/ERP/DSS

RAFAE Senior Undersecretary Officer-In-Charge

Department of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary